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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Skalvi International School

831032

46655

184, Muniswamy Raju Layout, Kothnur, Karnataka

Bangalore-560078
Mrs Sunkuratri Usha
M.Sc B.Ed
info@skalvi.com

08079600119

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Copy-of-Affiliation-B-
1.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Trust-Deed-B-2.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/NOC-B-3.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-

content/uploads/2022/05/RR-B-4.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Buliding-safety-
certificate-B-5.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Fire-safety-certificate-B-
6-1.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/DEO-certificate.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Hygience-and-water-
certificate-B-8.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS::

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Fee-Structure-AY-22-23-
C-1-1.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/Academic-Calendar-AY-
21-22-C-2-1.pdf

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/SMC-C-3-1.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 23 23

RESULT CLASS: XII

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2022/05/PTA-list-C-4.pdf

https://skalvi.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/ACE-

Scanner_2024_06_26.pdf

Mrs Sunkuratri Usha

59

12

34

2:1
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6553

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 22 & 53

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&238

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

YES

13

17

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 GAYATHRIN

2 Mallipalli Chitra

3 Roopa SR

4 Smitha Jagadish

5 Sangeetha Jahagirdhar
6 Kalyani Sharma

7 Gurpreet Kaur

8 Shashikala E

9 Aparna SR

10 Krishnamma

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

PRT

https://youtu.be/Pe3mXplkwoU

B.Sc

BSC

M.Sc

B.Sc

MA

MA

MCA

M.A

B.E

B.Com
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Dharaben Nimeshkumar
Chauhan

Santosh

Biji Joseph
Madhushree Laxman
Sunkuratri Usha
Ashwini Girish
Rajashree U Bairi
Kavya KR

Vanitha Vairakkannu
Usha Bashera
Ashritha M P

Roopa S

Rekha NS

Vanishree Rudrachar
Asha Patil

C.V Gopi Madhava Rao
Suman HS

Pallavi Vinay G
Barsha Choudhury
Priyadarshani Sinha
Laboni Chanda
SHIKHA KAUSHIK
MAMATHA CHEKURI
MEGHASHREE J

Deepa Venkateswaran

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PRINCIPAL

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

B.Sc

B.Com
B.Sc
Diploma in ECCE
M.Sc
BBM
B.Sc
NTT
MCA
B.Tech
M.Com
B.Ed
M.Sc
BE

BA

MA
MBA
BFA
MCom
MA
MSC
BA
MSC, B.ED
MBA

BSc
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Madhuri Kudva

Vrisheeka Suresh Gowdru

J Jayanthi

Sirisha Kurnuthala

Deepika Vijay

Madhushree TY

K S Sushma

Monika Choudhary

K Srivani

Chaitra S

Niranjana Kumari

Chaithra Abhishek

Naomi Christopher

Brinda Prabhakar

Shibani Sarangi

Bhavana U

Rupesh Pathak

Kirady Kshama Hebbar
Madhuri Kudva

Sreedevi Arangottu Pisharam
Vanishwari M Malakasamudra
Parimala Ashok Kumar Rattehalli

Akshay A

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PET

MSC
BNYS
MSC
MTech
Msc
MSc
MSc
Msc
BCom
BE
BEd Pursuing
BA

BA
Bcom, BLisc
MA

BE

MA
MA
Med
BFT
MEd
BE

MPED
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