APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Skalvi International School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831032
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	46655
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	184, Muniswamy Raju Layout, Kothnur, Karnataka Bangalore-560078
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs Sunkuratri Usha
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@skalvi.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08079600119

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Copy-of-Affiliation-B- 1.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Trust-Deed-B-2.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/NOC-B-3.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/RR-B-4.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Buliding-safety- certificate-B-5.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Fire-safety-certificate-B- 6-1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/DEO-certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Hygience-and-water- certificate-B-8.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Fee-Structure-AY-22-23- C-1-1.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/Academic-Calendar-AY- 21-22-C-2-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/SMC-C-3-1.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2022/05/PTA-list-C-4.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://skalvi.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/06/ACE- Scanner_2024_06_26.pdf

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs Sunkuratri Usha
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	59
	PGT	9
	TGT	12
	PRT	34
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	23	23	72	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL N(YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

1			
1			

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6553
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	22 & 53
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 238
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	13
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Pe3mXplkw9U

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	GAYATHRI N	PRT	B.Sc
2	Mallipalli Chitra	PRT	BSC
3	Roopa S R	PGT	M.Sc
4	Smitha Jagadish	PRT	B.Sc
5	Sangeetha Jahagirdhar	PGT	МА
6	Kalyani Sharma	PGT	МА
7	Gurpreet Kaur	PRT	MCA
8	Shashikala E	PGT	M.A
9	Aparna SR	NTT	B.E
10	Krishnamma	PRT	B.Com

11	Dharaben Nimeshkumar Chauhan	PRT	B.Sc
12	Santosh	OTHER	B.Com
13	Biji Joseph	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.Sc
14	Madhushree Laxman	NTT	Diploma in ECCE
15	Sunkuratri Usha	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
16	Ashwini Girish	NTT	BBM
17	Rajashree U Bairi	NTT	B.Sc
18	Kavya K R	NTT	NTT
19	Vanitha Vairakkannu	PGT	MCA
20	Usha Bashera	PGT	B.Tech
21	Ashritha M P	PRT	M.Com
22	Roopa S	PGT	B.Ed
23	Rekha NS	TGT	M.Sc
24	Vanishree Rudrachar	TGT	BE
25	Asha Patil	PRT	ВА
26	C.V Gopi Madhava Rao	OTHER	MA
27	Suman HS	PRT	MBA
28	Pallavi Vinay G	OTHER	BFA
29	Barsha Choudhury	PRT	MCom
30	Priyadarshani Sinha	TGT	MA
31	Laboni Chanda	PRT	MSC
32	SHIKHA KAUSHIK	TGT	ВА
33	MAMATHA CHEKURI	TGT	MSC, B.ED
34	MEGHASHREE J	PRT	МВА
35	Deepa Venkateswaran	GUESTTEACHER	BSc

36	Madhuri Kudva	PGT	MSC
37	Vrisheeka Suresh Gowdru	PRT	BNYS
38	J Jayanthi	PRT	MSC
39	Sirisha Kurnuthala	NTT	MTech
40	Deepika Vijay	PRT	Msc
41	Madhushree T Y	PRT	MSc
42	K S Sushma	PRT	MSc
43	Monika Choudhary	PRT	Msc
44	K Srivani	PRT	BCom
45	Chaitra S	NTT	BE
46	Niranjana Kumari	TGT	BEd Pursuing
47	Chaithra Abhishek	PRT	ВА
48	Naomi Christopher	PRT	ВА
49	Brinda Prabhakar	OTHER	Bcom, BLisc
50	Shibani Sarangi	PRT	МА
51	Bhavana U	OTHER	BE
52	Rupesh Pathak	TGT	МА
53	Kirady Kshama Hebbar	PGT	МА
54	Madhuri Kudva	PGT	Med
55	Sreedevi Arangottu Pisharam	NTT	BFT
56	Vanishwari M Malakasamudra	PGT	MEd
57	Parimala Ashok Kumar Rattehalli	TGT	BE
58	Akshay A	PET	MPED